
Results Book
IRX Round 3

Sunday 27th May 2018



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:13.199 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:36.642 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:44.862 10:00.000

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 11:37 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 11:36 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 733 Sean Hession Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:56.045 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:54.027 10:00.000

1 712 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:40.307 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 839 Damian Farrell Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 03:48.847 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 11:36 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:07.363 10:00.000

1 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:00.690 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 214 Eric Fleming Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:02.157 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 11:53 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 27 Coly Loughlin Honda Integra / 1600cc 04:14.399 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 814 David Byrne Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 04:10.583 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 999 Brian Murphy Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:02.883 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 04:01.701 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 / 1398cc 04:01.259 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 03:59.035 10:00.000

1 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:55.789 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:57.183 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 11:57 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 10:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 128 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:52.275 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 112 Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:49.666 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 166 Philip Kelly Peugeot 205 / 1900cc 03:48.919 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:47.686 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 03:43.208 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 772 Andrew Twomey Citroen C2 S1600 / 1600cc 03:40.641 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2300cc 03:35.642 10:00.000

1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:34.213 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:35.603 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 11:51 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 71 John Ward Rage / 1000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 717 Russell Woods Semog / 750cc 03:21.283 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog / 750cc 03:34.683 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:13 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 05:19.671 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 444 Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:20.261 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:16.269 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:11.746 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 424 Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:06.467 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:03.216 10:00.000

1 414 Ben Mullins Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:56.425 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:02.984 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:13.199 03:24.286 10:00.000 2

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:44.862 03:46.440 10:00.000 5

10:00.000 5

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:36.642 03:54.910

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:12 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:24 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 32

6 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 733 Sean Hession Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:52.895

10:00.000 6

4 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:56.045 03:58.796 10:00.000 9

3 839 Damian Farrell Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 03:48.847 03:56.038

1 712 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:40.307 03:49.115 10:00.000 2

2 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:54.027 03:55.587 10:00.000 6

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:30 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 6

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:07.363 04:08.609

1 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:00.690 04:00.682 10:00.000 2

2 214 Eric Fleming Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:02.157 04:06.658 10:00.000 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:40 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 35

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 10:00.000 04:04.514

10:00.000 15

8 27 Coly Loughlin Honda Integra / 1600cc 04:14.399 04:10.777 10:00.000 17

7 814 David Byrne Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 04:10.583 04:08.737

10:00.000 9

6 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 / 1398cc 04:01.259 04:05.450 10:00.000 10

5 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:57.183 04:06.755

10:00.000 7

4 999 Brian Murphy Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:02.883 03:57.560 10:00.000 9

3 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 03:59.035 04:02.815

1 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:55.789 03:47.636 10:00.000 2

2 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 04:01.701 03:48.719 10:00.000 7

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:43 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 17

10 128 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 112 Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:49.666 03:51.464

10:00.000 13

8 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:52.275 03:42.913 10:00.000 14

7 166 Philip Kelly Peugeot 205 / 1900cc 03:48.919 03:44.098

10:00.000 12

6 772 Andrew Twomey Citroen C2 S1600 / 1600cc 03:40.641 03:49.348 10:00.000 12

5 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 03:43.208 03:47.688

10:00.000 6

4 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:47.686 03:41.433 10:00.000 8

3 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:35.603 03:42.854

1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:34.213 03:36.130 10:00.000 2

2 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2300cc 03:35.642 03:41.783 10:00.000 6

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:45 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 71 John Ward Rage / 1000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 717 Russell Woods Semog / 750cc 03:21.283 03:22.249 10:00.000 2

2 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog / 750cc 03:34.683 03:35.641 10:00.000 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:50 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 12

8 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 05:19.671 04:47.006 10:00.000 16

7 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:11.746 04:31.736

10:00.000 12

6 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:16.269 04:16.491 10:00.000 12

5 444 Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:20.261 04:15.591

10:00.000 5

4 424 Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:06.467 04:09.841 10:00.000 8

3 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:02.984 04:04.886

1 414 Ben Mullins Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:56.425 03:57.585 10:00.000 2

2 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:03.216 03:59.594 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:13.199 03:24.286 03:13.711 2

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:44.862 03:46.440 03:21.558 4

03:31.954 5

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:36.642 03:54.910

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:57 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 13:12 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

03:52.298 6

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 839 Damian Farrell Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 03:48.847 03:56.038

03:50.380 6

4 733 Sean Hession Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:52.895 03:51.310 6

3 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:56.045 03:58.796

1 712 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:40.307 03:49.115 03:50.811 2

2 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:54.027 03:55.587 03:48.792 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 13:15 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

04:01.500 6

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:07.363 04:08.609

1 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:00.690 04:00.682 03:54.426 2

2 214 Eric Fleming Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:02.157 04:06.658 04:00.471 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 13:46 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

04:02.996 16

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 27 Coly Loughlin Honda Integra / 1600cc 04:14.399 04:10.777

03:58.609 10

8 814 David Byrne Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 04:10.583 04:08.737 10:00.000 15

7 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 10:00.000 04:04.514

04:01.043 9

6 999 Brian Murphy Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:02.883 03:57.560 03:59.507 9

5 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:57.183 04:06.755

03:55.643 7

4 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 03:59.035 04:02.815 03:56.827 7

3 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 / 1398cc 04:01.259 04:05.450

1 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:55.789 03:47.636 03:48.022 2

2 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 04:01.701 03:48.719 03:53.004 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:07 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

03:42.728 14

10 128 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 112 Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:49.666 03:51.464

10:00.000 12

8 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 03:43.208 03:47.688 10:00.000 12

7 772 Andrew Twomey Citroen C2 S1600 / 1600cc 03:40.641 03:49.348

03:35.623 8

6 166 Philip Kelly Peugeot 205 / 1900cc 03:48.919 03:44.098 03:39.121 11

5 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:52.275 03:42.913

03:31.080 4

4 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:35.603 03:42.854 10:00.000 6

3 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:47.686 03:41.433

1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:34.213 03:36.130 03:36.182 2

2 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2300cc 03:35.642 03:41.783 03:29.079 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:08 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

00:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

00:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 00:00.000 00:00.000 00:00.000 60

3 71 John Ward Rage / 1000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 717 Russell Woods Semog / 750cc 03:21.283 03:22.249 03:18.065 2

2 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog / 750cc 03:34.683 03:45.641 03:28.293 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:14 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

Race Control: Colin Dowling

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

04:12.499 12

8 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 05:19.671 04:47.006 10:00.000 16

7 444 Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:20.261 04:15.591

04:00.006 7

6 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 04:16.269 04:16.491 04:08.992 11

5 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:11.746 04:31.736

04:04.539 5

4 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:03.216 03:59.594 04:10.382 5

3 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:02.984 04:04.886

1 414 Ben Mullins Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:56.425 03:57.585 04:00.533 2

2 424 Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:06.467 04:09.841 03:59.052 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 27/05/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



ROW 0 0 0 0

4
10 9

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 27/05/2018

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 27 Coly Loughlin 918 Joe Downey

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW 904 Peter O'Brien
Thomas 

O'Rafferty

1
3 2 1

919 PJ Doyle 954

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 13:46



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

954 

919 

918 

904 

27 

Name 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

PJ Doyle 

Joe Downey 

Peter O'Brien 

Coly Loughlin 

Car 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1398cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Honda Integra / 1600cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Diff 

12.921 

15.207 

17.179 

18.233 

Gap 

12.921 

2.286 

1.972 

1.054 

Total Tm 

4:45.794 

4:58.715 

5:01.001 

5:02.973 

5:04.027 

Best Tm 

55.420 

57.858 

58.599 

58.899 

59.357 

Best Speed 

84.446 

80.888 

79.865 

79.458 

78.845 

In Lap 

5 

4 

5 

3 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

12.921 

Avg. Speed 

81.877 

Best Lap Tm 

55.420 

Best Speed 

84.446 

Best Lap by 

954 - Thomas O'Rafferty 

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:59:37 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:52:32 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 12:06 



ROW 0 0 0 0

4
10 9

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 27/05/2018

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 0 0 814 David Byrne

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW 999 Brian Murphy Dick Sheenan

1
3 2 1

908
Patricia 

Denning 921

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 13:47



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

921 

999 

908 

Name 

Dick Sheenan 

Brian Murphy 

Patricia Denning 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 1598cc 

Peugeot 106 xsi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

Diff 

5.974 

11.279 

Gap 

5.974 

5.305 

Total Tm 

4:42.636 

4:48.610 

4:53.915 

Best Tm 

55.793 

56.712 

57.992 

Best Speed 

83.881 

82.522 

80.701 

In Lap 

2 

5 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

5.974 

Avg. Speed 

82.792 

Best Lap Tm 

55.793 

Best Speed 

83.881 

Best Lap by 

921 - Dick Sheenan 

Printed: 27/05/2018 15:54:48 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (5 Laps) started at 15:22:47 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 12:07 



ROW 0 0 0 0

4
10 9

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW Willie Coyne

1
3 2 1

125 George Tohill 105 Pearse Browne 103

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:03

ROW 112
Chris Grimes 

Snr 772
Andrew 

Twomey

2
5 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

27/05/2018

ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0

3
8 7 6

Modified Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

103 

105 

112 

772 

Name 

Willie Coyne 

Pearse Browne 

Chris Grimes Snr 

Andrew Twomey 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 1998cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 

Citroen C2 S1600 / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Diff 

9.210 

15.580 

1 Lap 

Gap 

9.210 

6.370 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:23.461 

5:32.671 

5:39.041 

6:30.630 

Best Tm 

53.135 

53.670 

55.748 

1:12.639 

Best Speed 

88.078 

87.200 

83.949 

64.428 

In Lap 

2 

1 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

9.210 

Avg. Speed 

86.811 

Best Lap Tm 

53.135 

Best Speed 

88.078 

Best Lap by 

103 - Willie Coyne 

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:56:19 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Modified 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:44:03 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 10:06 



ROW 0 0 0 0

4
10 9

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW Michael Coyne

1
3 2 1

166 Philip Kelly 151 Peter McGarry 104

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:04

ROW 128 Brian Grealish 155 Paul Burns

2
5 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

27/05/2018

ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0

3
8 7 6

Modified Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

104 

166 

151 

125 

Name 

Michael Coyne 

Philip  Kelly 

Peter McGarry 

George Tohill 

Car 

Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 

Peugoet 205 / 1900cc 

Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

7.414 

8.629 

10.782 

Gap 

7.414 

1.215 

2.153 

Total Tm 

5:19.964 

5:27.378 

5:28.593 

5:30.746 

Best Tm 

52.921 

54.163 

51.954 

53.967 

Best Speed 

88.434 

86.406 

90.080 

86.720 

In Lap 

2 

3 

2 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

7.414 

Avg. Speed 

87.760 

Best Lap Tm 

51.954 

Best Speed 

90.080 

Best Lap by 

151 - Peter McGarry 

Printed: 27/05/2018 15:58:48 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Modified 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:15:21 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 10:07 



0 0

4
10 9

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 12:58

Derek Tohill

1
3 2 1

11 Noel Greene 111

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW 100 Declan Kelly

ROW 0 0 0 0

2
5 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 0 0

Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Supercars - Final - 6 Laps 27/05/2018

R1

RESERVE

0 0



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

111 

100 

11 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Declan Kelly 

Noel Greene 

Car 

Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 

Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

34.373 

1:01.183 

Gap 

34.373 

26.810 

Total Tm 

4:49.578 

5:23.951 

5:50.761 

Best Tm 

47.614 

53.195 

51.769 

Best Speed 

98.290 

87.978 

90.402 

In Lap 

5 

4 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

34.373 

Avg. Speed 

96.969 

Best Lap Tm 

47.614 

Best Speed 

98.290 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 27/05/2018 15:13:47 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Supercars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:59:48 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 09:35 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 13:15

Denis 

McCrudden

1
3 2 1

214 Eric Fleming 61

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW 79 David Maher

ROW 0 0 0 0

2
5 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec - Final - 6 Laps 27/05/2018

0 0

ROW 0 0 0

R1

RESERVE

0

4
10 9



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

61 

214 

79 

Name 

Denis McCrudden 

Eric Fleming 

David Maher 

Car 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.647 

7.955 

Gap 

0.647 

7.308 

Total Tm 

5:50.776 

5:51.423 

5:58.731 

Best Tm 

57.523 

57.600 

58.702 

Best Speed 

81.359 

81.250 

79.725 

In Lap 

5 

5 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.647 

Avg. Speed 

80.051 

Best Lap Tm 

57.523 

Best Speed 

81.359 

Best Lap by 

61 - Denis McCrudden 

Printed: 27/05/2018 15:36:16 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Ford Fiesta Zetec 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:29:52 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 11:05 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:15

Ben Mullins

1
3 2 1

424 Michael Ryan 414

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW 443 Conor Kehoe

ROW 486 Jack Byrne 412
Christopher 

Grimes Jnr

2
5 4

456 Aaron Whelan

3
8 7 6

ROW 410 Luca Grimes 444 Eoin Kinsella

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Juniors - Final - 6 Laps 27/05/2018

0 0

ROW 0 0 0

R1

RESERVE

0

4
10 9



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

424 

486 

412 

443 

456 

444 

414 

Name 

Michael Ryan 

Jack Byrne 

Christopher Grimes JNR 

Conor Kehoe 

Aaron Whelan 

Eoin Kinsella 

Ben Mullins 

Car 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.436 

1.144 

2.318 

11.368 

16.927 

DQ 

Gap 

0.436 

0.708 

1.174 

9.050 

5.559 

Total Tm 

5:56.445 

5:56.881 

5:57.589 

5:58.763 

6:07.813 

6:13.372 

5:53.444 

Best Tm 

58.768 

58.083 

58.158 

57.698 

59.713 

1:00.850 

56.825 

Best Speed 

79.635 

80.574 

80.470 

81.112 

78.375 

76.910 

82.358 

In Lap 

6 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car No.414 - Ben Mullins - Excluded - Improper Driving 

For Clarification, Ben Mullins has been Excluded, and NOT Disqualified 

Margin of Victory 

0.436 

Avg. Speed 

78.778 

Best Lap Tm 

57.698 

Best Speed 

81.112 

Best Lap by 

443 - Conor Kehoe 

Printed: 27/05/2018 17:13:12 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Juniors 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:10:01 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 11:35 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:17

Ciaran Murphy

1
3 2 1

720 Eugene Ward 712

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW 839 Damian Farrell

ROW 733 Sean Hession 857 Dermot Gargan

2
5 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Production - Final - 6 Laps 27/05/2018

0 0

ROW 0 0 0

R1

RESERVE

0

4
10 9



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

712 

839 

720 

857 

733 

Name 

Ciaran Murphy 

Damian Farrell 

Eugene Ward 

Dermot Gargan 

Sean Hession 

Car 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Diff 

12.073 

14.488 

14.886 

DNF 

Gap 

12.073 

2.415 

0.398 

Total Tm 

5:34.607 

5:46.680 

5:49.095 

5:49.493 

2:53.620 

Best Tm 

55.076 

56.606 

56.934 

56.505 

56.696 

Best Speed 

84.973 

82.677 

82.200 

82.825 

82.546 

In Lap 

4 

6 

2 

6 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

12.073 

Avg. Speed 

83.919 

Best Lap Tm 

55.076 

Best Speed 

84.973 

Best Lap by 

712 - Ciaran Murphy 

Printed: 27/05/2018 15:14:39 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Production 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:07:34 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 10:38 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 14:18

Russell Woods

1
3 2 1

773
Owen Roe 

Skelly 717

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW 71 John Ward

ROW 0 0 0 0

2
5 4

ROW

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

0

4
10 9

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Buggys - Final - 6 Laps 27/05/2018

0 0

0 0 0

R1

RESERVE



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

717 

773 

Name 

Russell Woods 

Owen Roe Skelly 

Car 

Semog Bravo / 750cc 

Semog Buggy / 750cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

Diff 

14.498 

Gap 

14.498 

Total Tm 

4:56.117 

5:10.615 

Best Tm 

48.778 

50.414 

Best Speed 

95.945 

92.831 

In Lap 

5 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

14.498 

Avg. Speed 

94.827 

Best Lap Tm 

48.778 

Best Speed 

95.945 

Best Lap by 

717 - Russell Woods 

Printed: 27/05/2018 15:43:30 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Buggys 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:36:58 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 12:35 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

27/05/2018

ROW 772
Andrew 

Twomey 125 George Tohill

RESERVE

0 0

R1

Modified Final - 6 Laps

3
8

1

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

104103 Willie Coyne

2

Michael Coyne

ROW 151

Chris Grimes 

Snr

Pearse Browne

Race Control: Colin Dowling

ROW 166 Philip Kelly

1
3

Peter McGarry 105
2

5 4

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 15:27 Results available online: www.timing.ie

7 6

112

ROW 128 Brian Grealish 155 Paul Burns

4
10 9



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

104 

103 

151 

105 

166 

112 

Name 

Michael Coyne 

Willie Coyne 

Peter McGarry 

Pearse Browne 

Philip  Kelly 

Chris Grimes Snr 

Car 

Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 

Opel Corsa / 1998cc 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Peugoet 205 / 1900cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.351 

10.163 

11.491 

14.719 

23.949 

Gap 

0.351 

9.812 

1.328 

3.228 

9.230 

Total Tm 

5:11.598 

5:11.949 

5:21.761 

5:23.089 

5:26.317 

5:35.547 

Best Tm 

51.162 

51.257 

51.569 

52.900 

53.557 

53.912 

Best Speed 

91.474 

91.305 

90.752 

88.469 

87.384 

86.808 

In Lap 

2 

4 

2 

2 

4 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.351 

Avg. Speed 

90.116 

Best Lap Tm 

51.162 

Best Speed 

91.474 

Best Lap by 

104 - Michael Coyne 

Printed: 27/05/2018 16:03:02 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Modified 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:53:00 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 10:08 



0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 3
Tynagh Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Final - 6 Laps 27/05/2018

R1

RESERVE

ROW 27 Coly Loughlin 904 Peter O'Brien

ROW 0 0 814 David Byrne

4
10 9

918 Joe Downey

3
8 7 6

ROW 908
Patricia 

Denning 919 PJ Doyle

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: William Cecil

ROW 999 Brian Murphy

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Colin Dowling

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 27/05/2018 15:32

Dick Sheenan

1
3 2 1

954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty 921



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

954 

921 

999 

919 

904 

918 

27 

Name 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

Dick Sheenan 

Brian Murphy 

PJ Doyle 

Peter O'Brien 

Joe Downey 

Coly Loughlin 

Car 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Opel Corsa / 1598cc 

Peugeot 106 xsi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1398cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Honda Integra / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

2.618 

12.659 

17.177 

22.515 

26.913 

29.244 

Gap 

2.618 

10.041 

4.518 

5.338 

4.398 

2.331 

Total Tm 

5:30.006 

5:32.624 

5:42.665 

5:47.183 

5:52.521 

5:56.919 

5:59.250 

Best Tm 

54.395 

54.463 

56.296 

56.589 

57.193 

57.566 

57.505 

Best Speed 

86.037 

85.930 

83.132 

82.702 

81.828 

81.298 

81.384 

In Lap 

3 

4 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.618 

Avg. Speed 

85.089 

Best Lap Tm 

54.395 

Best Speed 

86.037 

Best Lap by 

954 - Thomas O'Rafferty 

Printed: 27/05/2018 16:22:06 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:00:57 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 12:08 



POLE POSITION

 1
1

111 Derek Tohill

 12

104 Michael Coyne

 13

103 Willie Coyne

 2
4

151 Peter McGarry

 25

105 Pearse Browne

 3
6

100 Declan Kelly

 37

166 Philip  Kelly

 38

954 Thomas O'Rafferty

 4
9

 410

 5
11

921 Dick Sheenan

 512

712 Ciaran Murphy

 513

112 Chris Grimes Snr

 6
14

999 Brian Murphy

 615

839 Damian Farrell

 7
16

919 PJ Doyle

 717

720 Eugene Ward

 718

857 Dermot Gargan

 8
19

11 Noel Greene

 820

904 Peter O'Brien

 9
21

918 Joe Downey

 922

27 Coly Loughlin

 923

733 Sean Hession

Printed: 27/05/2018 16:11:15 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 15:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

111 

104 

103 

105 

100 

954 

112 

151 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Michael Coyne 

Willie Coyne 

Pearse Browne 

Declan Kelly 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

Chris Grimes Snr 

Peter McGarry 

Car 

Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 

Opel Corsa / 1998cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Diff 

25.988 

27.160 

34.960 

42.552 

44.205 

53.232 

DNF 

Gap 

25.988 

1.172 

7.800 

7.592 

1.653 

9.027 

Total Tm 

4:45.154 

5:11.142 

5:12.314 

5:20.114 

5:27.706 

5:29.359 

5:38.386 

2:44.576 

Best Tm 

46.734 

50.772 

50.529 

52.349 

50.559 

53.913 

53.984 

52.673 

Best Speed 

100.141 

92.177 

92.620 

89.400 

92.565 

86.807 

86.692 

88.850 

In Lap 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

5 

2 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

25.988 

Avg. Speed 

98.473 

Best Lap Tm 

46.734 

Best Speed 

100.141 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 27/05/2018 16:38:42 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 3 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:31:15 

Pallas Rallycross Circuit 1.300 km 

27/05/2018 15:00 
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